MG Car Club of Qld. Inc.
2022 Mt Cotton Hillclimb Series
Round 5

Official Provisional Results 30-31 July 2022

Weather: Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine
Chief Timekeeper Richard Mattea Run Start Time: 11:00 11:47 12:35 13:17 14:01 14:40 8:30 9:16 9:55 10:35 11:22 12:00 12:58 13:25
Runl Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6 Run7 Run8 Run® Runl0 Runll Runl2 Runl13 Runl4  Best lacein  Place
Class Overall
Regularity Nom. Time 61.00 59.00 59.00 58.50 58.00 58.00 58.30 58.30 Points Place
10 Shaun Rankin BMW Z4 2996 White [ 6021 | 5899 | 5926 | 5908 | 5944 | 5884 | 5991 | 5894 | 5876 | 5812 | 5832 | 5854 | 5858 | 5847 | 5812 18 42
Points 10 0 2 2 1 2 1 0
Nom. Time 62.00 60.13 60.13 60.13 60.13 60.13 60.13 60.13 Points Place
153 Robert Martin Daihatsu Handi 998 White [ 6049 | 6111 | 6016 | 6013 | 6025 | 6003 | 60.67 | 6064 | 6031 | 6053 | 6068 | 60.08 | 60.19 | 6049 | 60.03 18 43
Points 12 2 0 1 2 0 0 1
Nom. Time 59.00 58.30 58.30 57.80 58.20 57.50 57.80 58.30 Points Place
44 Christopher Lake Toyota 86 1988 Bronze [ 5816 | 5835 | 5804 | 5851 | 57.83 | 5673 | 5873 | 5819 | 57.05 | 5828 | 5761 | 5779 | 5873 | 5930 | 56.73 30 39
Points 2 0 12 2 4 1 4 5
Nom. Time 55,00 55.35 55,00 54,30 55,00 55.50 54,00 54,00 Points Place
5 Flavio Paggiaro MG B GT V8 4600 Black [ 6145 | 5644 | 5539 | 5463 | 5434 | 5494 | 5606 | 5526 | 5425 | 5322 | 5557 | 5454 | 53.88 | 5443 | 5322 33 35
Points 5 0 6 10 2 8 0 2
Nom. Time 88.00 85.00 78.00 77.00 77.00 79.00 81.40 83.00 Points Place
300 Chrystellee Semple MG TF 4000 Blue [ 8817 | 8585 | 8698 | 8537 | 8821 | 88.08 | 8384 | 7882 | 7749 | 7833 | 8139 | 8143 | 8240 | 7927 | 77.49 184 45
Points 40 60 4 6 21 12 5 36
Group K Record: 52.30 Pete Trapnell - Ford V8 Special, 07/07/2012
23 Barry Smith Ford V8 Special 3916 Silver | 59.60 56.83 58.23 | 58.79 58.07 | 57.05 | 58.28 | 57.03 | 57.31 | DNE | DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR | 56.83 1 40
Modified Production Sedan Cars - Up to 2000cc Record: 47.12 Shane Merrick - Datsun 1200 Coupe, 30/11/2014
403 Sean Wade Nissan Pulsar 1998 Silver/Black DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR 53.05 48.78 48.76 48.66 49.01 DNE DNR DNR 48.66 1 18
72 Garrett McDuling Hyundai Excel 1495 Black/Yellow 58.37 69.48 60.47 58.42 59.20 58.39 67.03 61.42 57.22 57.66 57.40 57.59 DNR DNR 57.22 2 41
Modified Production Sedan Cars - 2001cc & over Record: 45.03 Phillip Dalton - Honda Civic, 07/11/2020
210 Brendan Merrick Datsun 120Y 2000T Yellow 48.89 48.77 48.28 DNR 47.89 DNR 50.49 48.84 DNR 48.10 48.03 DNR 48.48 DNR 47.89 1 14
9 Jonathon Anable BMW 325i 2700 Grey 50.94 84.28 50.07 49.41 49.50 50.53 53.48 50.64 50.88 49.98 50.40 50.26 50.84 56.65 49.41 2 23
Production Sports Cars - 1601 to 2000cc Record: 4591 Michael Collins - Mazda MX-5, 10/02/2013
81 Rod Thomas Mazda MX-5 1800 Black DNR DNR 52.18 49.66 49.41 48.61 54.72 50.39 48.80 49.46 48.44 DNE DNR DNR 48.44 1 16
68 Gregory King Toyota MR2 1998 Wht/Rd/Blk 50.81 50.15 50.18 50.42 50.40 50.23 54.82 51.78 50.60 50.72 50.89 51.40 51.52 50.44 50.15 2 24
Production Sports Cars - 2001cc & over Record: 43.87 Mark Crespan - Ford Cobra RMC, 19/04/2015
43 Michael Larymore Toyoya MR2 2000T Blue 47.17 44.82 44.84 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR 47.08 45.27 DNR DNR DNR DNR 44.82 1 5
95 David Roberts MG B 5900 Red 52.14 49.87 48.86 48.88 48.87 49.69 DNR DNR 50.17 49.14 49.36 50.05 49.31 DNE 48.86 2 20
175 Jay Matsen Datsun 240Z 2950 Blue DNR 49.95 50.02 49.26 49.38 DNR DNR DNR 49.65 49.78 DNR 49.47 DNR DNR 49.26 3 22
Circuit Excel Record: 50.86 Bradley Smith - Hyundai Excel X3, 26/06/2022
11 Bradley Smith Hyundai Excel 1495 Blue | 51.78 51.23 51.51 | 51.29 50.95 50.99 54.55 52.22 52.34 | 51.59 51.64 | 50.99 | 51.34 52.06 50.95 1 26
Formula Vee - 1200 Record: 48.48 Adrian Holmes - Elfin NG, 19/02/2012
51 Christopher Beahan Allman Formula Vee 1200 Red | 53.78 55.65 53.36 | 54.80 55.89 52.92 54.89 54.05 54.07 | DNR 53.20 | 53.88 | 53.21 53.15 52.92 1 33
Supersports/Sports 1300 Record: 43.77 Terry Johns - Esprit Sports 1300, 16/10/2011
351 James Heymer Farrell Farrell L 1300 BIk/Alum | 47.32 47.28 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR I DNR DNR I DNR | DNR DNR 47.28 1 13
All Wheel Drive Forced Induction Record: 42.35 Michael Collins - Subaru WRX, 08/08/2010
3 Adrian Purcell Subaru WRX 1998 Orange DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR 49.99 47.94 51.31 51.00 50.30 DNR DNR 47.94 1 13
168 Benjamin Everson Subaru Impreza 1994 Blue 57.13 55.78 55.18 55.56 DNR DNR DNR 56.04 55.10 56.22 53.20 52.93 53.21 DNR 52.93 2 32
88 Christopher Ryan Volkswagen Golf R 2000T White DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR - - -
Production Rally Cars Record: 49.36 Dean Tighe - Nissan Pulsar, 13/03/1994
41 Entrant: Fred Williams
Driver: Brynn Williams Daihatsu Charade 1300 Yellow 72.69 67.83 65.36 63.58 64.60 64.41 64.37 62.03 61.64 60.57 DNR DNR DNR DNR 60.57 1 44
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Sports Cars - 2001cc & over
34 Jeffrey Graham
129 Brendan Parker
29 Maldwyn Parker

Road Registered Sedan Cars - 1601 to

565 Mark Cunningham
656 Krystal Cunningham

Mazda MX-5

Genesis GT380 Coupe
Genesis GT380 Coupe
2000cc

Toyota Celica

Toyota Celica

Road Registered Sedan Cars - 2001cc & over

414 Phillip Rowen

40 Harry Doling

25 Christopher Balhatchet
125 Ray Balhatchet

Improved Production - 2001cc & over

35 Ken Graham
135 Pauline Graham

Improved Production - Up to 1600cc

675 Daniel Beahan

Improved Production - 1601 to 2000cc

70 David Sidery
Sports Sedans - Up to 2000cc
101 Gavin Taylor
59 Daryl Morton
Sports Sedans - 2001cc & over
202 Glenn Anable
13 Douglas Anable
17 Scott Anable
205 Richard Marken
Formula Libre - Up to 1300cc
287 David Quelch
4 lan Lozell
204 Stephen Edwards
Formula Libre - 1301cc & over
12 Dean Tighe
7 Warwick Hutchinson
158 Brett Bull

Best MG - 2001cc & over
David Roberts

Best MG - 1601 to 2000cc
Chrystellee Semple

Best MG

David Roberts

Renault RS 250 Megane
Ford Falcon

Nissan Skyline

Nissan Skyline

Datsun 1600 SSS
Datsun 1600 SSS

Suzuki Swift

Volkswagen Beetle

Volkswagen Golf

Morris Cooper S

BMW 2002 Turbo
BMW E30 325i
BMW 325i
Peugeot 405 Mil6

Homebuilt DPQ03
FL GAEO1
GS Yamaha R6FL

Empire Wraith
OMS 28 RPV03
VD Kawasaki RFO3K

Top Six
Douglas Anable
Glenn Anable
David Quelch
Brett Bull

Dean Tighe

Record: 43.67
1800S Silver
3778 Green
3778 Green
Record: 48.14
1800 Orange
1800 Pink
Record: 46.70
2000T White
4000T Silver
2500T Yellow
2500T Yellow
Record: 45.61
2400 Yellow
2400 Yellow
Record: 47.22
300 White
Record: 45.23
1999 Blue
Record:
1998 Blue
1300 Blue/White
43.33

43.62

Record:
2000T Red
3200T Blue
3100T Red

2195 Grey
Record: 37.99
1299 Rd/Wht/BI
750T Black
599 Aluminium

Record: 36.16

1340S Multi

2350T Orange
1350T White

Time
48.92
46.55
42.78
38.94
37.23

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Run 13 Run 14
David Homer - Suzuki Swift, 30/10/2010

50.36 49.49 48.97 48.78 49.22 48.92 54.31 50.54 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR

52.64 52.41 51.74 51.16 51.95 50.48 54.15 51.06 50.26 51.48 50.41 50.56 50.29 50.88

53.49 52.50 52.76 53.89 63.86 53.92 57.87 54.19 53.27 52.84 53.09 53.24 53.10 52.03
Harry Doling - Toyota Celica, 25/09/2021

54.36 52.92 52.22 52.94 52.35 55.25 55.64 53.25 63.54 DNE DNR DNR DNR DNR

66.86 58.95 59.12 57.68 59.55 57.60 62.66 59.23 59.86 62.62 57.56 57.09 56.99 56.39
Paul Buccini - BMW 135i, 29/11/2015

51.44 48.75 49.50 48.97 49.14 DNR 52.98 50.21 49.05 56.65 48.85 48.65 48.98 48.91

54.36 53.66 51.48 56.03 DNR DNR 52.91 51.73 52.31 54.20 51.36 51.51 DNR DNR

53.36 52.33 52.26 52.86 52.08 51.89 58.79 53.59 52.80 53.69 52.36 52.42 52.15 51.87

54.56 53.61 53.01 53.28 59.83 54.31 59.40 55.54 54.06 68.04 54.30 53.16 53.30 52.66
Ken Graham - Datsun 1600SSS, 18/03/2017

47.64 46.98 46.60 47.06 46.46 DNR DNR 46.98 47.28 46.39 DNR DNR DNR DNR

48.22 47.46 47.46 47.87 47.00 DNR DNR 47.05 46.51 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR
Scott Dean - Toyota Yaris, 25/11/2012
| 58.74 55.64 54.61 | 55.30 55.56 54.10 55.38 53.82 53.71 | 57.19 DNR 55.43 | 53.90 DNR
Danny Mischok - Ford Escort, 30/11/2014
| 50.40 49.40 49.17 | 49.04 49.45 49.40 DNR DNR DNR | DNR DNR DNR | DNR DNR
Ross Mackay - Ford Escort Mk 1, 20/06/2021

47.02 45.46 DNR DNR DNR DNR 46.24 45.53 DNR 52.01 DNR DNR DNR DNR

53.32 52.18 52.24 DNR 51.91 DNR DNR DNR 55.06 53.25 DNR DNR 52.41 61.60
Mark Trenoweth - Jaguar XJS, 15/03/2009

47.88 46.99 46.72 46.27 46.51 46.90 DNR 50.83 47.32 50.78 46.66 47.07 46.76 46.12

48.47 47.59 47.78 47.31 46.92 47.00 52.83 46.98 46.25 54.83 46.61 46.50 46.77 47.22

48.16 47.26 47.49 47.06 48.54 63.88 51.96 47.66 47.57 48.02 47.30 48.70 47.93 47.25

54.33 53.55 53.35 55.19 53.49 53.66 60.99 56.20 53.55 54.69 DNR DNR DNR DNR
Michael von Rappard - Dallara Hyabusa, 25/06/2017

DNR 43.45 44.32 43.07 42.40 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR 43.25 DNR DNR DNR

DNE DNR 54.25 DNE 47.75 48.18 48.07 53.87 46.34 78.84 45.78 DNE DNR DNR

DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR
Dean Amos - Gould GR55B, 18/04/2021

DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR 37.74 DNR DNR 37.51 49.67 DNR DNR

39.49 38.36 43.82 43.59* 38.06 DNR DNR DNR 39.58 DNR 38.83 DNE DNR DNR

42.09 39.78 38.78 38.91 47.30 39.30 DNR 40.49 38.56 DNR 38.59 39.76 DNR DNR

Most Improved

Krystal Cun

ningham

Fastest Time of Day

Dean Tighe
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Best

48.78
50.26
52.03

52.22
56.39

48.65
51.36
51.87
52.66

46.39
46.51

53.71

49.04

45.46
51.91

46.12
46.25
47.06
53.35

42.40
45.78

37.51
38.06
38.56

Place in
Class

B W N R N

i

B W N R N

i

Place
Overall

19

25

30

31
38

17
27
28
32

10
11

37

21

29

12
36



